	-		
RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)			
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	DOSEL/R/2019/51078	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	08-05.2019
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	Hindi
Name (नाम) :	संजय कुमार	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	ग्राम ऊंचगांव पोस्ट नारायणदास खेडा, तहसील बीघापुर जनपद उन्नाव. Pin:209863		
State (राज्य) :	Andhra Pradesh	Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	-91- 8765911753
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	sanjaykum771978(@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status :	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	10) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Payment Gateway
Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	CPIO (IS-6)		
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	सूचना। सरदार वल्लभ भाई पटेल उच्चतर माध्यामिक विद्यालय उसुरु जनपद रायबरेली उत्तर प्रदेश जो एक सहायता प्राप्त विद्यालय है उक्त विद्यालय में 2012 से रिक्त दफ्तरी पद पर प्रोन्नति क्यों नही हुई कारण स्पष्ट करें सूचना2 उक्त पद पर क्या कोई आवेदन हुआ था यदि हुआ तो क्या कार्यवाही की गई सूचना3 क्या उक्त विद्यालय में कोई लिपिक पद मार्च 2020 तक रिक्त हो रहा है यदि हां तो उक्त पद पर सीधी भर्ती होगी या पदोन्नति के माध्यम से होगी स्थिति स्पष्ट करें सूचना4 उच्चतर माध्यमिक हाई स्कूल तक संचालित विद्यालय में लिपिक पद पर पदोन्नति हेतु क्या योग्यता होनी चाहिए Print Save Close		
	Print	Save Close	

-

٠.

.

.

·

•. •____ ___ ___

.

.

.

.

2

No. 6-1/2019-IS-6

Government of India Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of School Education & Literacy IS-6 Section *****

> Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Date: 10th May, 2019

To,

Shri Sanjay Kumar

Gram Uchgaon, Post Narain Das Khera Tehsil Bheeghapur, Janpad Unnav Uttar Pradesh E-mail:sanjaykum771978@gmail.com

Subject: Online RTI application No. DOSEL/R/2019/51078 dated 08.05.2019 regarding information on promotion of Dafatari in Saradar Ballabh Bhai Patel Ucchatar Madhyamik Vidhyalaya

Sir,

Please refer to your above mentioned online RTI application No. DOSEL/R/2019/51078 dated 08.05.2019 regarding information on promotion of Dafatari in Saradar Ballabh Bhai Patel Ucchatar Madhyamik Vidhyalaya

2. Under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Samagra Shiksha, Govt. of India provides fund to the States/UTs to support education sector. The management of schools/recuritment/promotion etc. is exclusively under purview of respective State/UT Governments. A copy of your RTI application dated 08.05.2019 is being transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to SPIO, Education Department, Government of Uttar Pradesh for providing the relevant information directly to you.

3. In case you are not satisfied with the above reply you may if desire, make an appeal to Shri M.S. Ravi, Director, Room No.208-C Wing, Department of School Education & Literacy, Shastri Bhwan, New Delhi, who is the appeallate authority, within one month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Manjeet Kumar) CPIO (IS-6)

Copy to: State Public Information Officer(SPIO), Secretary Government of Uttar Pradesh Basic Education Department, Room No.-11-12 Second Floor, Civil Secretariat, Adhikari Bhawan Lucknow – 226001 (E-mail: secup.edupri@nic.in)